
 
Leading to Meet the Growing Public Safety Needs of our Regional Communities

Leadership - Integrity - Trust - Respect - Excellence
 

Board of Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda

February 20, 2024

Attendance

7:00 PM
In person at Headquarters and Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763

1. CALL TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.)

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:01 p.m.)

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (7:02 p.m.)

4. CONSENT AGENDA (7:04 p.m.)

a. Claims Voucher totaling $1,501,602.08

5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES (7:05 p.m.)

a. February 6, 2024 Regular Meeting

b. February 13, 2024 Work Session

6. PUBLIC COMMENT Notice: All public comment are public records and
may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act, RCW
Chapter 42.56. (7:07 p.m.)

7. FIRE CHIEF REPORT (7:16 p.m.)

8. UNION REPORT (7:21 p.m.)

9. COMMITTEE UPDATES (7:26 p.m.)

a. Capital Facilities

b. Finance and Human Resources - Commissioner David Chan

c. Intergovernmental - Commissioner Ed Widdis

d. SNO911 - Commissioner Michael Fearnehough

10. UNFINISHED BUSINESS (7:31 p.m.)
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a. 2024 Board Priorities - for Action - Chair Micah Rowland (PAGES 52-53)

b. Purchase of a Pierce Enforcer Heavy-Duty Rescue Truck - for Action -
Deputy Chief James Curtis (PAGES 54-61)

c. Amendment to SCF Policy Article 400.180.02 Vacation - for Action - Human
Resources Director David Cullen (PAGES 62-68)

11. NEW BUSINESS (8:15 p.m.)

a. Meeting Disruption Guidelines for Discussion - Chair Micah Rowland/Chief
Thad Hovis (PAGES 69-72)

12. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS (8:45 p.m.)

13. EXECUTIVE SESSION (8:50 p.m.)

a. Review the Performance of a Public Employee Pursuant to RCW
42.30.110(1)(g)

14. ADJOURNMENT (10:00 p.m.)

15. AGENDA DISCLAIMER - Members of the public are advised that times
listed on the agenda are approximate and that items on the agenda may be
addressed sooner or later than the time specified.

South County Fire strives to provide accessible opportunities for all members of the
public. Please notify the Board Executive Assistant at 425-551-1251 or

mblankenship@southsnofire.org at least 48 hours prior to any South County Fire
meeting if any accommodations are needed.
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User:

Printed: 02/16/2024 - 11:43AM

SEvenson

Disbursement Voucher

Accounts Payable

  

Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 51575

Claimant: AIR EXCHANGE, INC.

495 EDISON CT. SUITE A

FAIRFIELD, CA   94534

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015016 Check No. 000015016 2/20/2024Check Date

7/14/2023 91610051 Sta 76 Exhaust Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  664.11

Vendor Total:  664.11

Vendor No. 50023

Claimant: AIRGAS INC.

PO BOX 102289

PASADENA, CA   91189-2289

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015017 Check No. 000015017 2/20/2024Check Date

1/9/2024 9145801556 Sta 11 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  14.90

1/15/2024 9145923470 Sta 13 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  9.59

1/16/2024 9145961159 Sta 15 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  49.02

1/16/2024 9145961160 Sta 10 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  68.16

1/30/2024 9146418132 Sta 18 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  14.90

1/31/2024 9146481661 Sta 21 Cylinder Testing 001-42-10-522-20-48-00  440.90

2/1/2024 9146528494 Sta 16 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  29.79

2/6/2024 9146663076 Sta 14 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  24.51

2/6/2024 9146663077 Sta 11 Oxygen 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  14.90

Vendor Total:  666.67

Vendor No. 51092

Claimant: A-LIST PLUMBING

21133 22ND AVE W

LYNNWOOD, WA   98036

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015018 Check No. 000015018 2/20/2024Check Date

1/23/2024 9383739 Sta 23 Bathroom Sink Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  359.13

AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/16/2024 - 11:43 AM) Page 1
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  359.13

Vendor No. 51344

Claimant: ANDERSON, JANETTE

WA   98208

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015019 Check No. 000015019 2/20/2024Check Date

2/15/2024 Feb-24 Supplies for CRP Labeling 001-42-40-522-20-31-00  38.60

Vendor Total:  38.60

Vendor No. 50056

Claimant: ASPDEN, WARREN

13011 228TH NE

ARLINGTON, WA   98223

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015020 Check No. 000015020 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

Vendor Total:  174.70

Vendor No. 50257

Claimant: ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, INC.

PO BOX 34600

SEATTLE, WA   98124-1600

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015021 Check No. 000015021 2/20/2024Check Date

1/25/2024 24-016245 Sta 11 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  897.95

2/1/2024 24-022196 Sta 23 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  825.81

2/2/2024 24-022212 Sta 22 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,046.83

2/5/2024 24-024326 Sta 21 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  475.96

2/5/2024 24-024327 Sta 10 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  865.99

2/6/2024 24-024820 Sta 12 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,137.60

Vendor Total:  5,250.14
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50773

Claimant: ASTOUND BROADBAND

PO BOX 31001-2714

PASADENA, CA   91110

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015022 Check No. 000015022 2/20/2024Check Date

2/15/2024 9380-01-24 Sta 11 Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  641.25

2/15/2024 9380-01-24 HQ Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  641.25

2/15/2024 9380-01-24 Sta 15 Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  641.82

2/15/2024 9380-01-24 Sta 15 Secondary Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  641.25

Vendor Total:  2,565.57

Vendor No. 51587

Claimant: AT&T FIRST NET

PO BOX 5085

CAROL STREAM, IL   60197

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015023 Check No. 000015023 2/20/2024Check Date

1/19/2024 4840-01-24 1/24 Cell Phone Services 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  4,441.29

2/4/2024 TPR012024 1/24 Mobile Data Services 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  1,854.67

Vendor Total:  6,295.96

Vendor No. 50261

Claimant: AUTOGRAPHICS

2006 196TH ST SW, STE 115

LYNNWOOD, WA   98036

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015024 Check No. 000015024 2/20/2024Check Date

12/14/2023 84545 App 243 Reflective Lettering 001-55-10-522-20-31-00  181.22

Vendor Total:  181.22

Vendor No. 50501

Claimant: BANK OF AMERICA

   

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 2/20/2024Check Date

1/23/2024 0181-02-2024 (18) Massage Roller (2) Resistance Band Set001-45-10-522-20-31-00  289.22

1/12/2024 0181-02-2024 (50) Oregon Chain Straps 100' Oregon Chain Reel001-62-10-522-50-31-00  792.87

AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/16/2024 - 11:43 AM) Page 3
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Pickleball Paddle Set 001-45-10-522-20-35-00  216.50

1/17/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 10 - Water + Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  559.38

1/17/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 15 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  1,227.96

1/23/2024 0181-02-2024 Pickleball Set 001-45-10-522-20-31-00  88.39

1/11/2024 0181-02-2024 (25) Hose Strap - Velcro 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  367.90

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 (24) Hose Strap - 6' Loop 001-35-10-522-20-35-00  550.13

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 12 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  366.35

1/24/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 18 - Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  164.74

1/19/2024 0181-02-2024 Beam Scale 001-45-10-522-20-35-00  222.11

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 21 - Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  378.39

1/24/2024 0181-02-2024 (2) Streamlight Vulcan 180 light w/vehicle mount001-35-10-522-20-35-00  455.48

1/24/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Streamlight Vulcan 180 light w/vehicle mount001-35-10-522-20-35-00  1,138.70

1/12/2024 0181-02-2024 (40) Milwaukee Torch Reciprocating Saw Blades001-62-10-522-50-31-00  181.31

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 HQ - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  511.05

1/11/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 21 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  1,462.08

1/24/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Water Shut-off Key 001-35-10-522-20-31-00  71.71

1/11/2024 0181-02-2024 (12) Hose Strap - 6' Loop 001-35-10-522-20-31-00  279.57

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 (8) Klenk Inspection Mirror 001-35-10-522-20-35-00  106.00

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 21 - Irrigation Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  154.62

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Pickleball Paddle Set 001-45-10-522-20-35-00  216.50

1/10/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 13 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  656.88

1/24/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Streamlight Vulcan 180 light w/vehicle mount001-35-10-522-20-35-00  1,138.70

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 76 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  436.01

1/18/2024 0181-02-2024 (3) Piraya 9"" Rescue Blade (2) Piraya 14"" Rescue Blade001-62-10-522-50-31-00  693.46

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 HQ - Water + Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  1,748.38

1/29/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Gerber Knife 5.11 Rush 72 Backpack (5) Streamlight Enduro Pro Headlamp001-43-10-522-10-35-00  765.43

1/24/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 18 - Detector Check 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  16.97

1/10/2024 0181-02-2024 HQ - 40 Yd Dumpster Rental 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  407.86

1/12/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 19 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  812.51

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 19 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  250.39

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 HQ - Detector Check 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  16.80

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Pickleball Paddle Set 001-45-10-522-20-35-00  220.95

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 HQ - Water + Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  391.72

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 13 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  353.84

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 22 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  127.40

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 21 - Water + Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  820.72

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 18 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  386.69

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 (5) Pickleball Paddle Set 001-45-10-522-20-35-00  220.95

1/31/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 22 - Water + Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  454.18

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 11 - Water + Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  1,648.42

1/24/2024 0181-02-2024 100' Rapco Terminator Carbide Chain 001-35-10-522-20-35-00  3,303.78

1/19/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 12 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  857.76

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 (20) Yoga Mat 001-45-10-522-20-35-00  275.66

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 21 - Garbage 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  187.34

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 Training - Irrigation Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  154.62

1/19/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 14 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  229.21

1/17/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 14 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  480.59

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 23 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  268.79

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 11 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  406.47
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/30/2024 0181-02-2024 (8) Coal (Cribbing) Bag 001-35-10-522-20-31-00  675.70

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 21 - Detector Check 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  16.80

1/9/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 23 - Water + Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  443.66

1/17/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 10 - Detector Check 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  16.80

1/3/2024 0181-02-2024 HQ - Detector Check 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  16.81

1/31/2024 0181-02-2024 (3) Hi-Lift Jack FR-485 001-35-10-522-20-31-00  989.19

1/11/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 10 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  963.12

1/11/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 18 - Natural Gas 001-62-10-522-50-47-10  427.70

1/22/2024 0181-02-2024 Station 10 - Garbage & Recycle 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  347.31

1/9/2024 0281-02-2024 Cloud Backups - ILAND 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  773.30

1/5/2024 0281-02-2024 Remote Support Software 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  39.82

1/3/2024 0281-02-2024 Cloud Backups - AWS 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  57.94

1/10/2024 0281-02-2024 (425) Duo MFA Licenses 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  1,275.00

1/2/2024 0281-02-2024 BenefitCharge Website Hosting 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  17.57

1/31/2024 0281-02-2024 (8) USB-C Docks (2) Webcams 001-32-00-522-20-31-00  1,420.92

1/2/2024 0281-02-2024 Cloud Backups - ILAND 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  773.30

1/30/2024 0281-02-2024 Cloud Backups - ILAND 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  773.30

1/17/2024 0281-02-2024 (2) Replacement Projector Lamps 001-32-00-522-20-31-00  184.89

1/31/2024 0281-02-2024 (2) EMS Vimeo Subscriptions 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  527.52

1/18/2024 0281-02-2024 (3) Replacement Projector Filters 001-32-00-522-20-31-00  165.72

1/26/2024 0281-02-2024 (10) Keyboards/Mouse (300) ID Badges 001-32-00-522-20-31-00  205.90

1/22/2024 0281-02-2024 Mailchimp Subscription 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  65.94

1/15/2024 0281-02-2024 Survey Software Subscription 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  514.33

1/10/2024 0281-02-2024 Warehouse Printer Toner 001-32-00-522-20-31-00  134.81

1/12/2024 0281-02-2024 Upcodes Code Management 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  312.00

1/12/2024 0281-02-2024 (24 )Meeting (2) Webinar Monthly Licenses001-32-00-522-20-48-00  758.87

1/4/2024 0281-02-2024 Cloud Backups - Wasabi 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  212.43

1/9/2024 0281-02-2024 BenefitCharge Website Hosting 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  158.12

1/9/2024 0281-02-2024 (10) Surface Tablet Keyboards 001-32-00-522-20-31-00  1,139.59

1/9/2024 0685-02-2024 PNW Fire Investigation Conference - Vosburgh001-38-10-522-45-43-10  600.00

1/22/2024 0685-02-2024 IAAI Smoke Damper Course - A. Jenness 001-38-10-522-45-43-10  25.00

1/9/2024 0685-02-2024 PNW Fire Investigation Conference - Burt 001-38-10-522-45-43-10  600.00

1/25/2024 0685-02-2024 IAAI Electrical Course - E. Dyer 001-38-10-522-45-43-10  45.00

1/25/2024 0685-02-2024 IAAI Electrical Course - C. Burt 001-38-10-522-45-43-10  45.00

1/2/2024 0685-02-2024 Kirk's Fire Investigation Resource Book 001-38-10-522-30-31-00  138.44

1/5/2024 0685-02-2024 Amazon Reimbursement 001-38-10-522-30-31-00 -4.97

1/23/2024 0946-02-2024 Training Budget Quick Links for Tower Chains001-46-10-522-45-31-00  278.09

1/25/2024 0946-02-2024 Training Tower Doors 001-46-10-522-45-31-00  791.15

1/31/2024 0946-02-2024 Training Tower Supplies 001-46-10-522-45-31-00  112.91

1/24/2024 0946-02-2024 Training Budget Traction Treads for Stairs 001-46-10-522-45-31-00  141.09

1/10/2024 2388-02-2024 M16 Boat Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  32.08

1/4/2024 2388-02-2024 App 197 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  122.76

1/22/2024 2388-02-2024 M16 Boat Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  104.73

1/8/2024 2388-02-2024 M16 Boat Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  119.45

1/31/2024 2570-02-2024 Northwest Leadership Seminar Registration001-35-10-522-45-43-10  395.00

1/31/2024 2570-02-2024 Northwest Leadership Seminar Registration001-35-10-522-45-43-10  395.00

1/25/2024 2570-02-2024 Good to go- Passes 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  27.65

1/31/2024 2570-02-2024 Northwest Leadership Seminar Registration001-35-10-522-45-43-10  395.00

1/19/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Pickens Flight CHANGE- Fire Trucks Unlimited- Brush Truck Trip001-60-00-522-45-43-11  60.01
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/18/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Pickens Hotel deposit- Fire Trucks Unlimited Brush Truck001-60-00-522-45-43-11  129.95

1/19/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Cox Flight Change- Fire Trucks Unlimited- Brush Truck Trip001-60-00-522-45-43-11  60.01

1/22/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Curtis Uber ride adjustment for 11/6 trip 001-60-00-522-45-43-11 -7.49

1/18/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Pickens Flight- Fire Trucks Unlimited- brush truck trip001-60-00-522-45-43-11  226.19

1/18/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Cox Flight- Fire Trucks Unlimited- brush truck trip001-60-00-522-45-43-11  226.19

1/22/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Curtis Uber ride adjustment for 12/15 trip001-60-00-522-45-43-11 -6.75

1/18/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Cox Hotel deposit- Fire Trucks Unlimited Brush Truck001-60-00-522-45-43-11  129.95

1/18/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Cox Flight CHANGE- Fire Trucks Unlimited- brush truck trip001-60-00-522-45-43-11  226.19

1/30/2024 2850-02-2024 Signature stamp 001-35-10-522-20-31-00  119.28

1/22/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Curtis Uber ride Credit for 11/9 trip 001-60-00-522-45-43-11 -5.75

1/19/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Curtis Flight Change- Fire Trucks Unlimited- Brush Truck Trip001-60-00-522-45-43-11  60.01

1/18/2024 2850-02-2024 J.Curtis Hotel deposit- Fire Trucks Unlimited Brush Truck001-60-00-522-45-43-11  129.95

1/26/2024 2993-02-2024 Simmons Training Ground Jacket 001-46-10-522-45-31-00  96.13

1/23/2024 2993-02-2024 Training Budget Fire Simulation Lights 001-46-10-522-45-31-00  59.66

1/9/2024 2993-02-2024 Karl Long HazMat Symposium Registration001-46-10-522-45-43-10  225.00

1/23/2024 2993-02-2024 Training Helmet Cam 001-46-10-522-45-31-00  375.64

1/30/2024 3515-02-2024 BC Testing Supplies 001-04-00-522-10-49-00  163.75

1/17/2024 3515-02-2024 ACLS Renewal Class for 24 students 001-42-10-522-45-43-10  4,991.41

1/18/2024 3515-02-2024 ACLS online course 001-42-10-522-45-43-10  174.59

1/22/2024 3515-02-2024  ACLS Course Refund 001-42-10-522-45-43-10 -174.59

1/4/2024 3515-02-2024 Medic Student furniture 001-42-44-522-20-49-00  921.49

1/17/2024 3515-02-2024 EMS Books 001-42-44-522-20-31-00  83.07

1/17/2024 3515-02-2024 Medic Books Transaction Fee 001-42-44-522-20-31-00  1.66

1/22/2024 3515-02-2024 PSATSOCIETY PS -S. Maxwell Virtual Conf.001-42-10-522-45-43-10  50.00

1/10/2024 3515-02-2024 WSP Background Check for CWU Paramedic Program001-42-44-522-20-49-00  11.00

1/8/2024 3622-02-2024 Facilities Tool 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  959.11

1/29/2024 3622-02-2024 SCF Resident's Door Repair Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  41.81

1/25/2024 3622-02-2024 Sta. 18 Flagpole Light 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  19.94

1/12/2024 4394-02-2024 Station Dinnerware-Warehouse Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  165.17

1/11/2024 4394-02-2024 (1) Creamer case (1) Batteries- Warehouse Stock001-62-10-522-50-31-00  63.06

1/10/2024 4394-02-2024 (3) Various sizes Poly Mailers 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  94.57

1/29/2024 4394-02-2024 Sta 14 Coffee Condiment Organizer 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  27.64

1/29/2024 4394-02-2024 (1) Pair Safety Croc 001-37-00-522-20-31-00  30.93

1/15/2024 4394-02-2024  (1) Coffee Stir Stick-Warehouse Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  11.04

1/29/2024 4394-02-2024 (3) Cast Iron Skillet - Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  158.91

1/30/2024 6392-02-2024 EB 2024 CO-RESPONDER - Retreat for 7  CRP staff001-42-40-522-45-43-10  1,133.30

1/12/2024 6392-02-2024 Telehealth pd by Grant 001-42-40-522-20-49-00  52.52

1/25/2024 6464-02-2024 Pack S-Biners for key card lanyards (1) 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  11.92

1/18/2024 6464-02-2024 Composite Toe Work Boots (1) 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  151.03

1/19/2024 6464-02-2024 Ladder Racks for Connex box (3) 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  4,680.33

1/25/2024 6464-02-2024 Key Card Holder & Lanyards (20) 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  44.16

1/29/2024 6964-02-2024 Evergreen Lanes Bowling-Refund in Process001-38-10-522-30-31-00  68.24

1/4/2024 7133-02-2024 Good To Go Vehicle Tolls 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  7.75

1/12/2024 7549-02-2024 S.Maxwell Parking for Meeting  w/ Seattle FD001-42-10-522-45-43-11  1.00

1/26/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  40.00

1/11/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  15.96

1/25/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  100.33

1/22/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  10.00

1/5/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  147.00
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/5/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  50.00

1/25/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  124.64

1/24/2024 7580-02-2024 M.Blankenship Credit Card Charges 001-01-00-522-10-49-00  6.00

1/8/2024 7655-02-2024 Pub Ed - Registration - CPR - L. Sprague 001-38-43-522-45-43-10  89.00

1/5/2024 7655-02-2024 Pub Ed - Zoom Subscription 001-38-41-522-30-31-00  530.07

1/4/2024 7655-02-2024 Pub Ed - Fire Hats 001-38-41-522-30-31-00  2,154.75

1/4/2024 7655-02-2024 Pub Ed - Station Signage Supplies 001-38-41-522-30-31-00  67.36

1/12/2024 7655-02-2024 Pub Ed - Conference Registration - L. Sprague001-38-43-522-45-43-10  75.00

1/16/2024 7655-02-2024 Pub Ed - Wireless Presenter Clicker 001-38-41-522-30-31-00  28.70

1/25/2024 7655-02-2024 Pub Ed - Auction Basket Supplies 001-38-41-522-30-31-00  124.35

1/23/2024 7861-02-2024 GFOA - Comp & Payroll Registration - Belli001-18-00-522-45-43-10  634.50

1/23/2024 7861-02-2024 2024 GFOA Membership - C. Bothwell 001-18-00-522-10-49-00  150.00

1/23/2024 7861-02-2024 GFOA Compensation & Payroll Registration  - C. Bothwell001-18-00-522-45-43-10  634.50

1/23/2024 7861-02-2024 GFOA - Comp & Payroll Travel/Lodging - Bothwell & Belli001-18-00-522-45-43-11  1,383.09

1/25/2024 7887-02-2024 H.Lavinsky Annual Membership 001-04-00-522-10-49-00  244.00

1/8/2024 7887-02-2024 New Hire Background Checks 001-04-00-522-10-41-00  688.43

1/11/2024 7887-02-2024 Annual Membership AWC  for Job Posting 001-04-00-522-10-49-00  100.00

1/5/2024 7887-02-2024 Rescheduling Fee for Job Posting 001-04-00-522-10-49-00  35.00

1/31/2024 7887-02-2024 Assessors Lunch for BC Testing 001-04-00-522-10-49-00  452.35

1/10/2024 7887-02-2024 Annual Membership AWC Credit for Job Posting001-04-00-522-10-49-00 -100.00

1/29/2024 7908-02-2024 Poster/Cards from Staples for Nurse Navigation PR001-09-00-522-30-42-00  98.42

1/17/2024 9209-02-2024 Replacement Door Opener 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  143.29

1/31/2024 9209-02-2024 supplies to fix broken air compressor fittings at station 19001-62-10-522-50-31-00  25.52

1/3/2024 9209-02-2024 Sta 15 Dishwasher Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  73.90

1/4/2024 9209-02-2024 Sta 11 Dryer Replacement Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  22.62

1/15/2024 9209-02-2024 HQ Replacement Fuse for Pallet Wrapper 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  8.59

1/8/2024 9209-02-2024 Replacement Toilet Flapper 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  12.12

1/17/2024 9209-02-2024 Sta 19 Bathroom Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  71.11

1/26/2024 9209-02-2024 CRP Supplies for Charging Vehicles 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  299.80

1/19/2024 9209-02-2024 Glass Service to Fix Broken Door Window for citizen001-62-10-522-50-48-00  578.75

1/31/2024 9209-02-2024 HQ Replacement Relay for Parking Lot Lights001-62-10-522-50-31-00  57.38

1/30/2024 9209-02-2024 Tax Charge for Citizen Glass Repair 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  60.77

1/4/2024 9209-02-2024 Sta 11 Toilet Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  11.05

1/10/2024 9209-02-2024 Sta 14 Dryer Parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  22.09

1/24/2024 9209-02-2024 Sta 23 Tire Guage 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  54.11

1/29/2024 9209-02-2024 Replacement Motor for Pallet Wrapper 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  718.17

1/19/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 13 Mirror Supports 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  18.76

1/15/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 12 Fuel Padlock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  22.72

1/8/2024 9634-02-2024 Truck Tire Chaulks 2 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  27.78

1/26/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 17 Compressor Hose 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  36.32

1/29/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 13 Outlet and Cover 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  9.02

1/26/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 17 Compressor and parts 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  491.66

1/22/2024 9634-02-2024 N.Veley Winter Jacket 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  154.69

1/8/2024 9634-02-2024 Truck Tire Chaulks 3 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  634.42

1/8/2024 9634-02-2024 Truck Tire Chaulks 1 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  322.58

1/5/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 15 Bathroom Door Hinge 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  41.67

1/29/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 11 Kitchen Sink Coverplate 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  19.29

1/12/2024 9634-02-2024 Truck Tire Chaulks 4 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  313.42

1/26/2024 9634-02-2024 Sta 17 Bosch Dishwasher 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  1,237.61
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  74,726.82

Vendor No. 50699

Claimant: BLACK RHINO MARKETING, LLC

19705 SCRIBER LK RD

STE 103

LYNNWOOD, WA   98036

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015025 Check No. 000015025 2/20/2024Check Date

1/26/2024 22334 (4) Community Outreach Shirts 001-38-41-522-30-31-00  252.03

1/26/2024 22335 (6) Community Outreach Shirts 001-38-41-522-30-31-00  353.11

Vendor Total:  605.14

Vendor No. 50262

Claimant: BLANKENSHIP, MELISSA

SSCFR EMPLOYEE

   

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015026 Check No. 000015026 2/20/2024Check Date

1/22/2024 WFCA M.Blankenship Mileage Reimb Legislature Day001-01-00-522-45-43-11  112.69

1/22/2024 WFCA M.Blankenship Per Diem Legislature Day 001-01-00-522-45-43-11  55.00

Vendor Total:  167.69

Vendor No. 50034

Claimant: BRIER, CITY OF

2901 228TH ST SW

BRIER, WA   98036-8321

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015027 Check No. 000015027 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 2287-0224 Sta 18 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  682.91

Vendor Total:  682.91

Vendor No. 50291

Claimant: BUD CLARY AUTO GROUP

PO BOX 127

LONGVIEW, WA   98632-7079

Fund No.

Account No.

302

Voucher No. 000015028 Check No. 000015028 2/20/2024Check Date

1/19/2024 3PX276 App 237 Ford F-150 302-61-00-594-22-64-00  55,514.03
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  55,514.03

Vendor No. 50142

Claimant: COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

PO BOX 3110

ORANGE BEACH, AL   36561

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015029 Check No. 000015029 2/20/2024Check Date

12/8/2023 279541120423 J.Hughes Intro into Fire Prevention Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  764.00

2/9/2024 322510020824 A.MacDonald Intro to Fire Prevention Tuition001-46-10-522-45-43-40  764.00

1/29/2024 338066012324 M.Hunt Fire Behavior & Liberal Arts Math Tuition001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,690.00

2/9/2024 338395020624 D.Stacey Critical Thinking & English Comp Tuition001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,690.00

Vendor Total:  4,908.00

Vendor No. 50006

Claimant: COMCAST

PO BOX 60533

CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA   91716-0533

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015030 Check No. 000015030 2/20/2024Check Date

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 23 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  199.67

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 17 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  203.52

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 21 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  199.67

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 14 internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  196.02

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 HQ Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  198.22

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 16 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  201.49

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 11 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  199.67

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 12 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  198.30

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 19 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  200.92

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 22 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  199.67

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 13 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  200.97

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 18 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  202.47

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 76 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  10.50

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 20  Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  200.97

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 10 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  199.67

12/13/2023 8662-12-23 Sta 15 Internet 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  196.02

Vendor Total:  3,007.75
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 51033

Claimant: COMPASS FIRE PROTECTION, LLC

3702 WEST VALLEY HWY N

STE 206

AUBURN, WA   98001

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015031 Check No. 000015031 2/20/2024Check Date

2/7/2024 12410534 Sta 15 Fire Alarm Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  2,825.83

Vendor Total:  2,825.83

Vendor No. 50007

Claimant: COPIERS NORTHWEST

615 S ALASKA ST

SEATTLE, WA   98108

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015032 Check No. 000015032 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 INV2773573 Staples for Color Copier 001-15-00-522-10-31-00  95.64

2/6/2024 INV2776750 2/24 Copier Lease 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  3,064.86

Vendor Total:  3,160.50

Vendor No. 51622

Claimant: CRESSY DOOR COMPANY INC

PO BOX 1329

KENT, WA   98035

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015033 Check No. 000015033 2/20/2024Check Date

1/29/2024 192973 Sta 15 New Presence Sensor Install 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  4,851.20

1/30/2024 193027 Sta 19 Door Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  1,411.36

1/30/2024 193043 Sta 23 Door Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  502.12

1/31/2024 193170 Sta 14 Door Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  376.04

2/1/2024 193185 Sta 23 Door Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  3,637.14

1/31/2024 193212 Sta 14 Front Bay Door Replacement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  8,995.54

Vendor Total:  19,773.40

Vendor No. 50774

Claimant: DIGITAL FORTRESS

12101 TUKWILA INTERNATIONAL

BLVD, STE 410

TUKWILA, WA   98168

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015034 Check No. 000015034 2/20/2024Check Date
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

2/1/2024 011834 2/24 Colocation 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  979.00

Vendor Total:  979.00

Vendor No. 50082

Claimant: EDMONDS, CITY OF

121 5TH AVE N

EDMONDS, WA   98020

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015035 Check No. 000015035 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 RGG-240007 Sta 20  Phone Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  471.67

2/1/2024 RGG-240007 Sta 16  Garbage Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  1,041.58

2/1/2024 RGG-240007 Sta 16 Electric Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  2,822.75

2/1/2024 RGG-240007 Sta 16 Natural Gas Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23001-62-10-522-50-47-10  2,234.84

2/1/2024 RGG-240008 Sta 17 Electric Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  3,202.25

2/1/2024 RGG-240008 Sta 17 Garbage Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  535.66

2/1/2024 RGG-240008 Sta 17 Natural Gas Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23001-62-10-522-50-47-10  2,644.73

2/1/2024 RGG-240009 Sta 20 Natural Gas Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23001-62-10-522-50-47-10  400.08

2/1/2024 RGG-240009 Sta 20  Garbage Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-62-10-522-50-47-30  980.30

2/1/2024 RGG-240009 Sta 20 Water Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  763.48

2/1/2024 RGG-240009 Sta 20 Electric Reimb.10/1/23-12/31/23 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  1,495.61

Vendor Total:  16,592.95

Vendor No. 50193

Claimant: EFAX CORPORATE

C\O JCLOUD SERVICES, LLC

PO BOX 51873

LOS ANGELES, CA   90051-6173

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015036 Check No. 000015036 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 4766596 1/24 Fax & Data Storage 001-32-00-522-20-42-00  158.62

Vendor Total:  158.62

Vendor No. 51654

Claimant: EMSCONNECT, LLC

PO BOX 8648

SPOKANE, WA   99203

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015037 Check No. 000015037 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 10328 EMS Learning Platform 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  2,333.50
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  2,333.50

Vendor No. 50453

Claimant: ERGOMETRICS & APPLIED PERSONNEL

2122 164TH ST SW, STE 300

LYNNWOOD, WA   98087

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015038 Check No. 000015038 2/20/2024Check Date

2/6/2024 145220 BC Promotional Testing Fees 001-04-00-522-10-41-00  4,170.00

Vendor Total:  4,170.00

Vendor No. 50195

Claimant: ESRI

380 NEW YORK STREET

REDLANDS, CA   92373

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015039 Check No. 000015039 2/20/2024Check Date

1/19/2024 94647589 2/24 ESRI Annual Maintenance 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  11,149.45

Vendor Total:  11,149.45

Vendor No. 50027

Claimant: EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2000 TOWER ST

EVERETT, WA   98201

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015040 Check No. 000015040 2/20/2024Check Date

5/30/2023 WA050TPC-4378 D. Petrenko Spring 2023 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,182.69

5/30/2023 WA050TPC-4379 A.Manz Spring 2023 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,182.69

5/30/2023 WA050TPC-4380 J.Scheuerman Spring 2023 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,182.69

5/30/2023 WA050TPC-4381  J.Adam Spring 2023 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,182.69

5/30/2023 WA050TPC-4382 B.Cleary Spring 2023 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,608.65

9/29/2023 WA050TPC-4936 B.Cleary Summer 2023 Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,314.10

Vendor Total:  7,653.51
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50121

Claimant: FEDEX

PO BOX 94515

PALATINE, IL   60094-4515

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 2/20/2024Check Date

2/2/2024 8-396-72799 1/24 Postage & Freight Pick-up 001-15-00-522-10-42-00  80.80

2/9/2024 8-403-57791 1/24 Shipping EMS 001-15-00-522-10-42-00  18.19

Vendor Total:  98.99

Vendor No. 50524

Claimant: FIRSTWATCH SOLUTIONS, INC

2035 CORTE DEL NOGAL, STE 101

CARLSBAD, CA   92011

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015041 Check No. 000015041 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 FW111107 2/24 First Pass Subscription 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  403.00

Vendor Total:  403.00

Vendor No. 50320

Claimant: FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST

277 STEWART ROAD SW

PACIFIC, WA   98047

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015042 Check No. 000015042 2/20/2024Check Date

2/5/2024 SR302031147:03 App 118 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  3,990.86

Vendor Total:  3,990.86

Vendor No. 51656

Claimant: FRENCH, HANNAH

   

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015043 Check No. 000015043 2/20/2024Check Date

1/29/2024 JAN 2024 H. French 1/24 Mileage Reimbursement 001-42-10-522-45-43-11  58.96

Vendor Total:  58.96
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50643

Claimant: GALLS, LLC

PO BOX 743626

LOS ANGELES, CA   90074-3626

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015044 Check No. 000015044 2/20/2024Check Date

1/22/2024 26854502 T.Keene (1) Shirt 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  159.82

1/24/2024 26879148 Hunter (2) Pants 001-05-00-522-20-31-00  284.57

1/24/2024 26879150 Radek (2) Pants 001-05-00-522-20-31-00  284.57

1/24/2024 26879151 Mattila  (2) Pants 001-05-00-522-20-31-00  284.57

1/24/2024 26879152 E.Hooker (2) Pants 001-05-00-522-20-31-00  284.57

1/24/2024 26879153 C. Laufasa  (2) Pants 001-05-00-522-20-31-00  284.57

1/24/2024 26879154 C. Laufasa  (1) Pant 001-05-00-522-20-31-00  145.60

1/24/2024 26879156 J.McCormick(2) Pants 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  284.57

1/25/2024 26890295 C.East (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  392.12

1/29/2024 26920355 J.Depew (1) Belt 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  26.25

1/29/2024 26921111 N.Tastad (1) Station Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  456.64

1/31/2024 26945816 T.Keene (1) Pant 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  142.29

2/2/2024 26986111 (2) Polo Samples 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  85.38

2/5/2024 26995532 D.Lunny (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  135.94

2/5/2024 26996405 J.Hepper (1) Boot 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  456.64

Vendor Total:  3,708.10

Vendor No. 50061

Claimant: GIBLER, STEPHEN

24314 92ND W

EDMONDS, WA   98020

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015045 Check No. 000015045 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

Vendor Total:  174.70

Vendor No. 50010

Claimant: GRAINGER

DEPT 829670207

PO BOX 419267

KANSAS CITY, MO   64141-6267

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015046 Check No. 000015046 2/20/2024Check Date

1/29/2024 9000955717 Sta 14 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  93.94

1/29/2024 9001392886 Sta 23 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  16.34

1/29/2024 9001941419 Sta 23 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  235.39

1/29/2024 9001941427 Tarps & Saw Blades for Stock 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  202.62
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

2/1/2024 9005849683 Sta 18 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  40.93

2/1/2024 9005849691 Sta 18 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  360.44

2/1/2024 9006792551 Sta 11 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  129.52

2/5/2024 9008635196 (2) 12VDC Batttery - Stock 001-55-10-522-20-35-00  56.89

2/5/2024 9009981300 Saw Blades - Stock 001-55-10-522-20-31-00  130.68

2/7/2024 9013054359 Flashlights - Stock 001-55-10-522-20-35-00  722.67

2/5/2024 9014223185 Flares - Stock 001-55-10-522-20-31-00  378.22

1/22/2024 9970115177 Sta 14 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  64.66

1/22/2024 9970559564 Sta 14 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  65.44

1/22/2024 9970559572 Sta 14 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  638.75

1/22/2024 9970559580 Sta 76 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  328.09

1/29/2024 9973012348 Sta 21 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  1,140.65

1/24/2024 9974391220 Utility Cart 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  352.84

1/25/2024 9975364838 Technical Rescue Equipment 001-43-10-522-10-31-00  155.97

1/25/2024 9975364846 Technical Rescue Equipment 001-43-10-522-10-31-00  779.85

1/25/2024 9975364853 Sta 19 Station Supplies 001-62-10-522-50-31-00  198.29

1/25/2024 9975906786 Technical Rescue Equipment 001-43-10-522-10-31-00  779.85

Vendor Total:  6,872.03

Vendor No. 50026

Claimant: GRAND CANYON EDUCATION, INC

GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY

3300 W CAMELBACK RD

PHOENIX, AZ   85017

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015047 Check No. 000015047 2/20/2024Check Date

2/7/2024 17372 K.Sharp Ethical & Legal Issue Tuition 001-46-10-522-45-43-40  1,748.08

Vendor Total:  1,748.08

Vendor No. 50035

Claimant: GREAT FLOORS

9021 S 180TH STREET

KENT, WA   98032

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015048 Check No. 000015048 2/20/2024Check Date

2/5/2024 223867 Sta 15 Cleaning 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  3,224.72

Vendor Total:  3,224.72
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50080

Claimant: HEALTHCARE MGMT ADMINISTRATORS

PO BOX 85016

BELLEVUE, WA   98015-5016

Fund No.

Account No.

502

Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 19273 Healthcare Claims 2/1/2024 502-00-00-522-10-46-00  93,546.24

2/1/2024 19273 Healthcare Claims 2/1/2024 003-00-00-522-10-46-00  7,480.21

Vendor Total:  101,026.45

Vendor No. 51615

Claimant: HENDRICKS, DUANE

6840 NE NEPTUNE DR

LINCOLN CITY, OR   97367

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015049 Check No. 000015049 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

2/1/2024 24-Jan 1/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  166.70

Vendor Total:  341.40

Vendor No. 50372

Claimant: HONEY BUCKET

PO BOX 73399

PUYALLUP, WA   98373

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015050 Check No. 000015050 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 553981251 Sta 22 Lot Fencing Rental 001-62-10-522-50-45-00  132.15

2/1/2024 553983814 2/24 Standard Weekly Rental 001-46-10-522-45-45-00  174.95

Vendor Total:  307.10

Vendor No. 50373

Claimant: IMS ALLIANCE

21818 MTN HWY E #125

SPANAWAY, WA   98387

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015051 Check No. 000015051 2/20/2024Check Date

2/9/2024 24-0519 (60) Name Tags 001-35-10-522-20-31-00  142.65
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  142.65

Vendor No. 50598

Claimant: INTERFACE SYSTEMS, LLC

12607 129TH ST E

PUYALLUP, WA   98374

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015052 Check No. 000015052 2/20/2024Check Date

1/26/2024 Jan 2024 1/24 Benefit Charge Database 1 of 3 001-01-00-522-10-41-00  6,000.00

Vendor Total:  6,000.00

Vendor No. 50122

Claimant: IRON MOUNTAIN

PO BOX 27128

NEW YORK, NY   10087-7128

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015053 Check No. 000015053 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 JDRN871 1/24 Shredding 001-15-00-522-10-41-00  125.93

Vendor Total:  125.93

Vendor No. 50012

Claimant: ISOUTSOURCE

19119 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY

SUITE 200

BOTHELL, WA   98011

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015054 Check No. 000015054 2/20/2024Check Date

1/25/2024 CW290915 2/24 Server Monitoring 001-32-00-522-20-41-00  132.60

Vendor Total:  132.60

Vendor No. 50063

Claimant: JOHNSON, KEN

11809 228TH ST NE

ARLINGTON, WA   98223

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015055 Check No. 000015055 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  174.70

Vendor No. 51444

Claimant: JOHNSTON, MICHAEL

20958 E North Loop

Queen Creek, AZ   85142

Fund No.

Account No.

502

Voucher No. 000015056 Check No. 000015056 2/20/2024Check Date

2/15/2024 2/24 Med Ref Premium Refund - DRS payment overstated502-00-00-369-73-00-00  184.37

Vendor Total:  184.37

Vendor No. 50065

Claimant: KELLER, LARRY

2804 111TH PL SE

EVERETT, WA   98208

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015057 Check No. 000015057 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B and Sensors 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  249.69

Vendor Total:  249.69

Vendor No. 50066

Claimant: KINGMAN, KEN

1023 HARVARD AVE

BILLINGS, MT   59102-1811

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015058 Check No. 000015058 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

2/1/2024 24-Jan 1/24 Medicare Part B & Leoff  Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  184.70

Vendor Total:  359.40

Vendor No. 50067

Claimant: KRAUSE, BRUCE

132 N LYTER AVE

PORT TOWNSEND, WA   98368

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015059 Check No. 000015059 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

2/1/2024 24-Jan 1/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  349.40

Vendor No. 50037

Claimant: KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY

2922 6TH AVE S

SEATTLE, WA   98134

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015060 Check No. 000015060 2/20/2024Check Date

2/8/2024 4435 (1) Badge 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  108.07

2/7/2024 4808 (1) Badge 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  108.07

2/7/2024 5634 T.Fitchett (1) Shirt (1) Dress Shoe 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  184.10

2/8/2024 6160 (4) Maltese Crosses 001-55-10-522-20-35-25  36.25

Vendor Total:  436.49

Vendor No. 50038

Claimant: LIFE ASSIST

11277 SUNRISE PARK DR

RANCHO CORDOVA, CA   95742

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015061 Check No. 000015061 2/20/2024Check Date

10/16/2023 1372149 Sta 16 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  1,601.60

10/24/2023 1374628 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  755.33

10/24/2023 1374670 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  68.59

10/26/2023 1375246 Sta 16 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  1,270.79

10/26/2023 1375419 Sta 22 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  1,235.39

10/31/2023 1376351 Sta 14 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  3.83

11/1/2023 1376914 Sta 16 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  5.73

11/2/2023 1377628 Sta 22 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  140.87

11/15/2023 1380908 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  1,716.69

11/15/2023 1380910 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  4,933.01

11/15/2023 1380996 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  3,169.90

11/15/2023 1381061 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  566.64

11/16/2023 1381301 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  1,548.94

1/9/2024 1395232 Sta 76 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  1,608.29

1/9/2024 1395244 Sta 11 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  5,111.00

1/10/2024 1395482 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  3,229.79

1/10/2024 1395702 Sta 21 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  181.62

1/10/2024 1395732 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  8,659.15

1/10/2024 1395838 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  1,905.54

1/13/2024 1396712 Sta 76 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  46.10

1/13/2024 1396727 Sta 19 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  6.42

1/13/2024 1396740 Sta 17 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  5.35

1/13/2024 1396771 Sta 11 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  379.66
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/14/2024 1396819 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  277.53

1/15/2024 1397201 Sta 10 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  904.03

1/15/2024 1397277 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  2,195.03

1/16/2024 1397336 Sta 10 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  587.14

1/16/2024 1397498 Sta 13 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  3.21

1/16/2024 1397507 Sta 20 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  5.35

1/16/2024 1397519 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  512.40

1/16/2024 1397707 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  310.50

1/16/2024 1397714 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  51.58

1/16/2024 1397720 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  500.00

1/25/2024 1400483 Sta 14 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  5,367.25

1/25/2024 1400527 Sta 16 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  5.35

1/26/2024 1400756 Sta 14 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  69.41

1/26/2024 1400912 Sta 11 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  16.05

1/29/2024 1401499 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  3,489.76

1/29/2024 1401614 Sta 22 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  325.01

1/31/2024 1402416 Sta 15 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  11.45

1/31/2024 1402423 HQ EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  333.20

2/2/2024 1403118 Sta 11 EMS Supplies 001-42-10-522-20-31-00  11.44

Vendor Total:  53,125.92

Vendor No. 50069

Claimant: LINDSEY, STEVEN

14471 WILEY LANE SE

OLALLA, WA   98359

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015062 Check No. 000015062 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

Vendor Total:  174.70

Vendor No. 50335

Claimant: LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS

PO BOX 2451

SNOHOMISH, WA   98291

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015063 Check No. 000015063 2/20/2024Check Date

2/5/2024 SRFA-0224 1/24 Communication Consulting 001-03-00-522-10-41-00  7,000.00

Vendor Total:  7,000.00
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50013

Claimant: LN CURTIS AND SONS

PO BOX 884921

LOS ANGELES, CA   90088-4921

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015064 Check No. 000015064 2/20/2024Check Date

1/24/2024 INV785534 (5) Fire Hooks - Marrying Strap 001-55-10-522-20-35-00  101.51

1/26/2024 INV786459 (3) Glass Master Window Punch 001-55-10-522-20-35-00  85.56

1/31/2024 INV787540 (1) Trench Control Kit 001-43-10-522-10-35-00  4,161.04

2/12/2024 INV791613 (4) Battery Packs 001-55-10-522-20-35-00  1,689.55

Vendor Total:  6,037.66

Vendor No. 50083

Claimant: LYNNWOOD, CITY OF

19100 44TH AVE W

LYNNWOOD, WA   98036

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015065 Check No. 000015065 2/20/2024Check Date

10/31/2023 18807 Utility Trailer Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  3,022.50

10/31/2023 18808 App 216 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  3,051.98

10/31/2023 18809 App 103 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  1,154.17

10/31/2023 18810 App 172 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  2,112.11

10/31/2023 18811 App 188 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  1,381.73

10/31/2023 18812 App 193 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  1,316.75

10/31/2023 18813 App 168 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  22,522.57

10/31/2023 18814 App 131 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  620.00

10/31/2023 18815 App 200 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  2,617.50

10/31/2023 18816 App 200 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  19,491.63

10/31/2023 18817 App 215 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  319.64

10/31/2023 18818 App 140 Repair 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  1,556.50

1/31/2024 19242 App 197 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  606.83

1/31/2024 19243 App 201 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  1,128.13

1/31/2024 19244 App 221 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  1,069.33

1/31/2024 19245 App 216 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  77.50

1/31/2024 19246 App 227 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  4,119.73

1/31/2024 19247 App 216 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  15,544.85

1/31/2024 19248 App 195 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  3,870.09

1/31/2024 19249 App 113 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  595.69

1/31/2024 19250 App 140 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  207.02

1/31/2024 19251 App 139 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  448.00

1/31/2024 19252 App 222 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  77.50

1/31/2024 19253 App 101 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  5,608.72

1/31/2024 19254 App 162 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  266.43

1/31/2024 19255 App 185 Repairs 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  1,164.05

1/31/2024 19256 App 116 Deliver to Murphy Auction 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  387.50
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

2/1/2024 473966 Sta 14 Storm Drain 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  363.44

2/1/2024 473967 Sta 14 Water 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  750.06

Vendor Total:  95,451.95

Vendor No. 50070

Claimant: MACK, GEORGE

23010 46TH AVE W

MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WA   98046

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015066 Check No. 000015066 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  184.00

Vendor Total:  184.00

Vendor No. 51040

Claimant: MAUL FOSTER & ALONGI, INC

109 EAST 13TH ST

VANCOUVER, WA   98660

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015067 Check No. 000015067 2/20/2024Check Date

2/2/2024 58525 1/24 Grant Application Assistance 001-03-00-522-10-41-00  1,588.75

Vendor Total:  1,588.75

Vendor No. 50071

Claimant: MCGAUGHEY, JAMES

18507 11TH AVE W

LYNNWOOD, WA   98037

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015068 Check No. 000015068 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

2/1/2024 24-Jan 1/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

Vendor Total:  349.40

Vendor No. 50072

Claimant: MILLER, WESLEY

17201 WEST BIG LAKE BLVD

MT VERNON, WA   98274

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015069 Check No. 000015069 2/20/2024Check Date
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

Vendor Total:  174.70

Vendor No. 50040

Claimant: MORGAN MECHANICAL

12314 134TH COURT NE BLDG A

REDMOND, WA   98052

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015070 Check No. 000015070 2/20/2024Check Date

10/31/2023 1961 Sta 76 Bay Heat Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  928.20

11/14/2023 2000 Sta 23 Water Tank Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  981.53

1/26/2024 2247 Sta 21 Fire Damper Actuator Replacement 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  3,102.60

Vendor Total:  5,012.33

Vendor No. 51613

Claimant: MORRIS, CLIFFORD

PO BOX 714

REXBURG, ID   83440

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015071 Check No. 000015071 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

2/1/2024 24-Jan 1/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.90

Vendor Total:  349.60

Vendor No. 50016

Claimant: MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

PO BOX 856892

MINNEAPOLIS, MN   55485-6892

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015072 Check No. 000015072 2/20/2024Check Date

1/16/2024 IN1992522 (2) Structural PPE Boots 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  1,520.09

1/17/2024 IN1993130 (25) Pairs PPE Gloves 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  3,291.35

1/23/2024 IN1995253 L.Sauer PPE Structural Boots 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  687.11

1/30/2024 IN1999434 A.Garcia Structural Boots 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  765.16

Vendor Total:  6,263.71
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50073

Claimant: NCCORCHUK, BUD

5328 NORTH 148TH AVE

LITCHFIELD PARK, AZ   85340

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015073 Check No. 000015073 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Leoff 1 Claim 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  46.00

Vendor Total:  46.00

Vendor No. 50972

Claimant: NICHOLSON & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE

118 W PINE ST

CENTRALIA, WA   98531

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015074 Check No. 000015074 2/20/2024Check Date

1/26/2024 2024 Arch 2024 Arch Excess Policy Renewal 001-15-00-522-10-46-00  89,000.00

Vendor Total:  89,000.00

Vendor No. 50546

Claimant: NORTH COUNTY RFA

8117 267TH ST NW

STANNWOOD, WA   98292

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015075 Check No. 000015075 2/20/2024Check Date

2/8/2024 1115 12/21/23 & 1/11/24 Training Center Rental001-46-10-522-45-45-00  4,600.00

Vendor Total:  4,600.00

Vendor No. 50091

Claimant: NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN

5004 SE JOHNSON CREEK BLVD

MILWAUKIE, OR   97222

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015076 Check No. 000015076 2/20/2024Check Date

9/12/2023 23-36242 (14) Coat & Pant Cleaning/Repairs 001-37-00-522-20-48-00  1,802.31

10/18/2023 23-36558 (5) Coat & Pant Cleaning/Repairs 001-37-00-522-20-48-00  584.27

11/2/2023 23-36699 (15) Coat & Pant Cleaning/Repairs 001-37-00-522-20-48-00  2,426.14

Vendor Total:  4,812.72
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 51021

Claimant: NWI GLOBAL

7700 NE PARKWAY DR, STE 205

VANCOUVER, WA   98662

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015077 Check No. 000015077 2/20/2024Check Date

2/6/2024 I-009060 Interpeter Services for Safety Flyer & Letter001-38-41-522-30-41-00  688.60

Vendor Total:  688.60

Vendor No. 50086

Claimant: OFFICE DEPOT, INC

PO BOX 29248

PHOENIX, AZ   85038-9248

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015078 Check No. 000015078 2/20/2024Check Date

1/30/2024 350214293001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00  78.76

1/24/2024 351797702001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00  59.11

2/7/2024 354006345001 HQ Office Supplies 001-15-00-522-10-31-00  74.05

Vendor Total:  211.92

Vendor No. 50233

Claimant: PACIFIC COPY & PRINTING

3502 BROADWAY

EVERETT, WA   98201

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015079 Check No. 000015079 2/20/2024Check Date

1/25/2024 111643 (100) Commissioner Widdis Business Cards001-15-00-522-10-31-00  39.25

1/26/2024 111747 (250) Community Resource Business Cards001-15-00-522-10-31-00  92.82

2/9/2024 111975 (250) H.French Magnetic Business Cards 001-15-00-522-10-31-00  92.82

2/7/2024 111987 Envelopes - Voucher Checks 001-18-00-522-10-31-00  328.73

1/23/2024 11838 (250) Business Cards for D. Cullen 001-15-00-522-10-31-00  52.59

Vendor Total:  606.21

Vendor No. 50100

Claimant: PITNEY BOWES INC

PO BOX 981023

BOSTON, MA   02298-1023

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015080 Check No. 000015080 2/20/2024Check Date
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/12/2024 1024610819 Postage Stamp Meter Rental 2/1/24 - 4/30/24001-15-00-522-10-45-00  165.75

Vendor Total:  165.75

Vendor No. 51586

Claimant: PORTER, MATTHEW

3206 163RD PL SE

MILL CREEK, WA   98012

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015081 Check No. 000015081 2/20/2024Check Date

10/20/2023 1011 Emotional Intelligence for Critical Teams Training001-46-10-522-45-41-00  1,000.00

Vendor Total:  1,000.00

Vendor No. 51019

Claimant: PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES

20818 44TH AVE W STE 150

LYNNWOOD, WA   98036

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015082 Check No. 000015082 2/20/2024Check Date

5/31/2023 3462 (2) Pre-Hire Psych Evals 001-04-00-522-10-41-00  900.00

6/30/2023 3558 (7) Pre-Hire Psych Evals 001-04-00-522-10-41-00  3,300.00

7/31/2023 3663 (9) Pre-Hire Psych Evals 001-04-00-522-10-41-00  4,050.00

Vendor Total:  8,250.00

Vendor No. 50081

Claimant: PURCELL TIRE AND SERVICE CENTER

PO BOX 503649

ST LOUIS, MO   63150

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015083 Check No. 000015083 2/20/2024Check Date

2/5/2024 24265849 App 162 Service Call 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  898.93

2/7/2024 24265916 App 162 Tires 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  3,001.05

Vendor Total:  3,899.98

Vendor No. 51658

Claimant: REBEL STRIKE, LLC

885A King Drake Rd

Brownsboro, AL   35741

Fund No.

Account No.

302
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Voucher No. 000015084 Check No. 000015084 2/20/2024Check Date

2/7/2024 011627 App 254 Brush Truck 302-61-00-594-22-64-00  122,036.00

Vendor Total:  122,036.00

Vendor No. 50982

Claimant: RETROFITPLUMBING, LLC

7241 185TH AVE NE UNIT 68

REDMOND, WA   98052

Fund No.

Account No.

302

Voucher No. 000015085 Check No. 000015085 2/20/2024Check Date

1/24/2024 168194 Sta 18 Solo Washer Plumbing 302-63-00-594-22-64-00  4,492.08

Vendor Total:  4,492.08

Vendor No. 50709

Claimant: RUSSELL'S MOBILE CAR DETAILING

20100 8TH PL W

LYNNWOOD, WA   98036

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015086 Check No. 000015086 2/20/2024Check Date

1/25/2024 2203 App 164 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  196.54

2/1/2024 2211 App 139 Detail 001-60-00-522-60-48-00  196.54

Vendor Total:  393.08

Vendor No. 51657

Claimant: SEATTLE GALVANIZING COMPANY, LLC

19603 60TH AVE NE

ARLINGTON, WA   98223

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015087 Check No. 000015087 2/20/2024Check Date

1/19/2024 159137 Galvanizing for Tower Repair 001-46-10-522-45-48-00  518.19

Vendor Total:  518.19

Vendor No. 50130

Claimant: SEAWESTERN

PO BOX 51

KIRKLAND, WA   98083

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015088 Check No. 000015088 2/20/2024Check Date
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

10/6/2023 INV26737 (3) Helmets 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  1,060.80

10/24/2023 INV27189 (7) Hoods 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  860.63

1/24/2024 INV29142 (3) Helmets 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  1,060.80

Vendor Total:  2,982.23

Vendor No. 50076

Claimant: SHEEHAN, JERRY

2208 237TH ST SE

BOTHELL, WA   98021

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015089 Check No. 000015089 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B + IRMAA 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  349.40

2/1/2024 24-Jan 1/24 Medicare Part B + IRMAA 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  349.40

Vendor Total:  698.80

Vendor No. 50090

Claimant: SHERMAN OPTICAL LLC

21676 76TH AVE STE 106

EDMONDS, WA   98026-7512

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015090 Check No. 000015090 2/20/2024Check Date

11/15/2023 20300 Prescription Safety Glasses 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  318.00

1/29/2024 20452 Prescription Safety Glasses 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  299.00

2/5/2024 20495 Prescription Safety Glasses 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  210.00

2/7/2024 20510 Prescription Safety Glasses 001-37-00-522-20-35-10  210.00

Vendor Total:  1,037.00

Vendor No. 51595

Claimant: SHERMCO INDUSTRIES, INC

2425 E PIONEER DR

IRVING, TX   75061

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015091 Check No. 000015091 2/20/2024Check Date

12/6/2023 23-18272 Sta 11 Electrical Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  241.33

1/28/2024 24-00746 Sta 23 Electrical Repair 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  3,269.29

Vendor Total:  3,510.62
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 51106

Claimant: SHORELINE FIRE DEPARTMENT

17525 AURORA AVENUE NORTH

SHORELINE, WA   98133

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015092 Check No. 000015092 2/20/2024Check Date

2/2/2024 24-MACHRES (10) Machinery Rescue Class 1st Quarter 001-46-10-522-45-43-10  5,000.00

Vendor Total:  5,000.00

Vendor No. 50131

Claimant: SILVERLAKE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

15205 41ST AVE SE

BOTHELL, WA   98012-6114

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015093 Check No. 000015093 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 60841733 Sta 76 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  200.70

1/31/2024 60842770 Sta 76 Fire Meter Charge 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  185.30

1/31/2024 60843217 Sta 13 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  266.35

1/31/2024 60843621 Sta 12 Fire Meter Charge 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  370.60

1/31/2024 60843622 Sta 12 Irrigation 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  40.65

1/31/2024 60843623 Sta 12 Water/Sewer 001-62-10-522-50-47-15  239.05

Vendor Total:  1,302.65

Vendor No. 50267

Claimant: SIX ROBLEES INC

PO BOX 3703

SEATTLE, WA   98124

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015094 Check No. 000015094 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 14P30611 (10) Sets of Tire Chains 001-60-00-522-60-35-00  1,594.19

Vendor Total:  1,594.19

Vendor No. 50046

Claimant: SNO CO PUD

PO BOX 1100

EVERETT, WA   98206-1100

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 2/20/2024Check Date

1/29/2024 116052784 Sta 14 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  462.33
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/31/2024 116054257 Sta 18 Street Lights 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  9.68

2/5/2024 122662091 Sta 76 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  333.16

2/8/2024 158785431 Sta 12 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  1,495.14

1/29/2024 161936415 HQ Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  6,085.16

1/29/2024 161936416 Sta 11 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  2,371.80

2/5/2024 165132307 Sta 10 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  960.02

2/8/2024 165135001 Sta 15 Electricity 001-62-10-522-50-47-25  1,124.47

Vendor Total:  12,841.76

Vendor No. 50255

Claimant: SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911

1121 SE EVERETT MALL WAY, STE

EVERETT, WA   98208

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015095 Check No. 000015095 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 6864 2/24 Dispatch Services 001-15-00-522-10-41-00  143,282.31

2/1/2024 6886 12/23 Electronic Care Reporting 001-15-00-522-10-41-00  3,108.81

2/1/2024 6897 (75) Managed Laptop Maintenance 001-32-00-522-20-41-00  9,908.21

Vendor Total:  156,299.33

Vendor No. 50019

Claimant: SNO-KING STAMP

VAL-KEL, INC

PO BOX 626

LYNNWOOD, WA   98046-0626

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015096 Check No. 000015096 2/20/2024Check Date

2/7/2024 79252 J.Mohrenee Name Plate 001-15-00-522-10-31-00  31.39

Vendor Total:  31.39

Vendor No. 51655

Claimant: SOLV

1960 South Meridian Rd

Meridian, ID   83642

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015097 Check No. 000015097 2/20/2024Check Date

1/24/2024 436238 2023 1099 Forms 001-18-00-522-10-31-00  309.88

Vendor Total:  309.88
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50224

Claimant: SYSTEMS DESIGN, INC

PO BOX 3510

SILVERDALE, WA   98383

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015098 Check No. 000015098 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 20232889 12/23 Transport Billing & Postage 001-15-00-522-10-41-00  32,265.02

Vendor Total:  32,265.02

Vendor No. 50587

Claimant: TOTAL LANDSCAPE CORPORATION

17108 9TH AVE SE

MILL CREEK, WA   98012

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015099 Check No. 000015099 2/20/2024Check Date

1/15/2024 94101 HQ Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  990.55

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 13 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  594.30

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 10 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  594.30

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 76 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  796.32

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 12 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  594.30

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 14 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  676.13

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 23 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  396.22

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 22 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  198.10

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 11 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  594.30

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 18 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  396.23

1/15/2024 94101 Sta 21 Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  990.55

Vendor Total:  6,821.30

Vendor No. 51047

Claimant: TRILOGY MEDWASTE WEST LLC

PO Box 670567

Dallas, TX   75267

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015100 Check No. 000015100 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 1513411 Sta 19 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00  98.86

1/31/2024 1513411 Sta 21 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00  125.08

1/31/2024 1513411 Sta 20 Hazardous Waste Disposal 001-42-10-522-20-47-00  48.76

Vendor Total:  272.70
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor No. 50176

Claimant: UKG KRONOS SYSTEMS. LLC.

PO BOX 743208

ATLANTA, GA   30374-3208

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015101 Check No. 000015101 2/20/2024Check Date

1/24/2024 12192637 12/23 IVR Service 001-32-00-522-20-48-00  650.38

Vendor Total:  650.38

Vendor No. 51001

Claimant: UNIFIRST

ATTN - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

PO BOX 650481

DALLAS, TX   75265-0481

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015102 Check No. 000015102 2/20/2024Check Date

1/23/2024 2230032665 Sta 16 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  41.16

1/23/2024 2230032674 Sta 19 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  41.16

1/23/2024 2230032720 Sta 13 Mat Maintenance 001-62-10-522-50-48-00  43.77

Vendor Total:  126.09

Vendor No. 50014

Claimant: VFIS

CO M&T BANK

PO BOX 64904

BALTIMORE, MD   21264-4904

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015103 Check No. 000015103 2/20/2024Check Date

1/4/2024 143056129 Building Valuation Change 001-15-00-522-10-46-00  100.00

1/25/2024 192488129 2024 Insurance 001-15-00-522-10-46-00  450,629.00

12/7/2023 77778129 Property Coverage Changes Credit 001-15-00-522-10-46-00 -1,608.00

Vendor Total:  449,121.00

Vendor No. 51614

Claimant: VOLLANDT, PATRICK

11201 N EL MIRAGE RD, UNIT 910

EL MIRAGE, AZ   85335

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015104 Check No. 000015104 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  174.70

Vendor No. 50573

Claimant: WA ST AUDITOR

PO BOX 40021

OLYMPIA, WA   98504-0021

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015105 Check No. 000015105 2/20/2024Check Date

2/9/2024 L159690 1/24 2021-2022 Audit 001-15-00-522-10-41-00  19,235.29

Vendor Total:  19,235.29

Vendor No. 50236

Claimant: WASHINGTON AUDIOLOGY SERVICES, INC.

635 ANDOVER PARK W, STE 111

TUKWILA, WA   98188

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015106 Check No. 000015106 2/20/2024Check Date

2/8/2024 62961 (1) Hearing Test 001-37-00-522-20-41-00  22.00

Vendor Total:  22.00

Vendor No. 51114

Claimant: WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES

1900 RAINIER AVE S

SEATTLE, WA   98144

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000015107 Check No. 000015107 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 293406 1/24 Employee Assistance Program 001-04-00-522-10-41-00  1,131.30

Vendor Total:  1,131.30

Vendor No. 50998

Claimant: WEX BANK

PO BOX 4337

CAROLSTREAM, IL   60197-4337

Fund No.

Account No.

001

Voucher No. 000000000 Check No. 000000000 2/20/2024Check Date

1/31/2024 94800097 App 185 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  55.36

1/31/2024 94800097 App 214 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  178.00

1/31/2024 94800097 App 195 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  581.12
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/31/2024 94800097 App 159 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  210.11

1/31/2024 94800097 App 164 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  156.52

1/31/2024 94800097 App 109 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  71.61

1/31/2024 94800097 App 211 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,069.02

1/31/2024 94800097 App 179 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  165.59

1/31/2024 94800097 App 161 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  204.01

1/31/2024 94800097 App 231 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  919.70

1/31/2024 94800097 App 223 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  77.25

1/31/2024 94800097 App 213 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  87.50

1/31/2024 94800097 App 215 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  261.36

1/31/2024 94800097 App 101 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  131.95

1/31/2024 94800097 App 208 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  32.28

1/31/2024 94800097 App 197 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,902.04

1/31/2024 94800097 App 233 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  221.49

1/31/2024 94800097 App 219 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,040.78

1/31/2024 94800097 App 218 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  775.52

1/31/2024 94800097 App 177 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  106.01

1/31/2024 94800097 App 189 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  429.38

1/31/2024 94800097 App 178 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  45.00

1/31/2024 94800097 App 158 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  242.02

1/31/2024 94800097 App 181 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  49.87

1/31/2024 94800097 App 142 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  138.31

1/31/2024 94800097 App 126 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  168.65

1/31/2024 94800097 App 212 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,219.21

1/31/2024 94800097 App 169 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  342.14

1/31/2024 94800097 App 103 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  251.63

1/31/2024 94800097 App 184 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  371.33

1/31/2024 94800097 App 176 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  183.46

1/31/2024 94800097 App 154 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  56.95

1/31/2024 94800097 App 192 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  324.20

1/31/2024 94800097 App 194 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  518.63

1/31/2024 94800097 App 226 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,007.17

1/31/2024 94800097 App 147 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  112.34

1/31/2024 94800097 App 216 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  471.03

1/31/2024 94800097 App 170 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  347.13

1/31/2024 94800097 App 165 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  310.84

1/31/2024 94800097 App 217 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,169.45

1/31/2024 94800097 App 186 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  93.55

1/31/2024 94800097 App 200 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  131.17

1/31/2024 94800097 App 207 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  31.13

1/31/2024 94800097 App 221 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  671.60

1/31/2024 94800097 App 193 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  441.53

1/31/2024 94800097 App 205 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  756.76

1/31/2024 94800097 App 139 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  167.10

1/31/2024 94800097 App 224 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  47.24

1/31/2024 94800097 App 140 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  611.07

1/31/2024 94800097 App 204 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  662.39

1/31/2024 94800097 App 173 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  268.33

1/31/2024 94800097 App 110 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  74.26
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

1/31/2024 94800097 App 113 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  488.96

1/31/2024 94800097 App 183 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  101.52

1/31/2024 94800097 App 168 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  646.40

1/31/2024 94800097 App 199 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  348.18

1/31/2024 94800097 App 202 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  36.64

1/31/2024 94800097 App 167 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  296.08

1/31/2024 94800097 App 203 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  649.35

1/31/2024 94800097 App 166 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  71.20

1/31/2024 94800097 App 100 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  241.33

1/31/2024 94800097 App 228 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,839.84

1/31/2024 94800097 App 116 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  218.35

1/31/2024 94800097 App 190 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  500.74

1/31/2024 94800097 App 162 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  819.61

1/31/2024 94800097 App 188 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  979.51

1/31/2024 94800097 App 121 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  70.13

1/31/2024 94800097 App 201 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,828.11

1/31/2024 94800097 App 191 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,056.98

1/31/2024 94800097 App 210 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  73.31

1/31/2024 94800097 App 160 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  143.68

1/31/2024 94800097 App 96 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  104.03

1/31/2024 94800097 App 227 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  1,305.71

1/31/2024 94800097 App 198 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  986.23

1/31/2024 94800097 App 180 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  60.27

1/31/2024 94800097 App 120 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  917.91

1/31/2024 94800097 App 222 Fuel 001-60-00-522-60-32-00  434.62

Vendor Total:  34,180.78

Vendor No. 50078

Claimant: WIRTZ, RICHARD

7622 188TH ST SE

SNOHOMISH, WA   98296

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015108 Check No. 000015108 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part A + Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  670.90

Vendor Total:  670.90

Vendor No. 50079

Claimant: WOLD, GREG

111 DURHAM DR

LAFAYETTE, LA   70708

Fund No.

Account No.

003

Voucher No. 000015109 Check No. 000015109 2/20/2024Check Date

2/1/2024 24-Feb 2/24 Medicare Part B 003-00-00-522-10-29-00  174.70

AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/16/2024 - 11:43 AM) Page 35
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Date Invoice No. G/L Account No. Invoice AmountDescription

Vendor Total:  174.70

I THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN FURNISHED , THE 

SERVICES RENDERED OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, THAT ANY ADVANCE PAYMENT IS DUE AND 

PAYABLE PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OR IS AVAILABLE AS AN OPTION FOR FULL OR PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF A 

CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,  AND THAT THE CLAIM IS A JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATION AGAINST THE ABOVE-NAMED 

GOVERNMENTAL UNIT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE AND CERTIFY TO SAID CLAIM.

SIGNATURE __________________________________________________,     AUDITING OFFICER  DATE:  February 20, 2024

Report Total:  1,501,602.08

AP-Disbursement Voucher (02/16/2024 - 11:43 AM) Page 36
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Board of Commissioners
Minutes of Regular Board Meeting

February 6, 2024

PRESENT
Chair Micah Rowland
Vice Chair Michael Fearnehough
Commissioner Jim Kenny
Commissioner David Chan (arrived at 8:30 p.m.)
Commissioner Mark Laurence
Commissioner Chris Teofilak
Commissioner Ed Widdis
Brier Liaison Paula Swisher
Mountlake Terrace Liaison Jesse Hoffman

STAFF
Fire Chief Thad Hovis
Deputy Chief Bob Eastman
Assistant Chief Shaughn Maxwell
Communica3ons Director Leslie Hynes
Human Resources Director David Cullen
Chief Financial Officer Chris Bothwell
Execu3ve Assistant Melissa Blankenship

GUESTS
Local 1828 President Pat Moore
A8orney Richard Davis

7:00 PM
In Person at Headquarters and Zoom Virtual Meeting ID 861 5293 4763

MEETING WAS AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDED

1. CALL TO ORDER (7:00 p.m.)

Vice Chair Fearnehough called the regular meeting to order at 7:02 p.m.

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (7:01 p.m.)

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA (7:02 p.m.)
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Jim Kenny Motion to approve agenda as presented.

Second:
Chris Teofilak Motion passed 6-0;

Chris Teofilak Motion to approve consent agenda as
presented.

Second:
Mark Laurence Motion passed 6-0;

Mark Laurence Motion to approve meeting minutes as
presented.

Second:
Ed Widdis  Motion passed 6-0;

Motion

4. CONSENT AGENDA (7:04 p.m.)

Motion

a. Payroll Summary and Authorization for December 2023

b. Payroll Summary and Authorization for January 2024

c. Claims Voucher totaling $1,377,360.69

5. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES (7:06 p.m.)

Motion

a. January 2, 2024 Regular Meeting

b. January 16, 2024 Regular Meeting

6. PUBLIC COMMENT Notice: All public comment are public records and
may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Public Records Act, RCW
Chapter 42.56. (7:08 p.m.)

None.

7. FIRE CHIEF REPORT (7:17 p.m.)

Fire Chief Thad Hovis provided updates on the following:
 

Nurse Navigator Program.
Captain Sean Torey retired on February 1, 2024.
Jake Hepper promotion to Captain.
February 8 Fire Station 22 Neighborhood Night Open House.
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ACT Program update and recognition - Report by Shawneri Guzman.
Recognition of Laurel Sprague and Shaughn Maxwell with Community Lifesaver
Coins.

8. LEGAL REPORT (7:22 p.m.)

Attorney Richard Davis reported on the following:
 

Worked on employment issues, OPMA , Public Records Act guidance for the
RFA.
Consulted on records requests.
Fire Marshal project guidance.
Property Aquisition review.
Added Attorney of Counsel, Brian Snure to the firm, but the Snure Law Office will
still operate independently of CSD.

9. UNION REPORT (7:27 p.m.)

Local 1828 President Pat Moore reported on the following:
 

Members were heading to Olympia for a Legislative Conference in February then
would be headed to Washington DC.
Shared that members were participating in a variety of trainings.
Congratulated Captain Sean Torey on his retirement and Jake Hepper on his
promotion to Captain.

10. UNFINISHED BUSINESS (7:32 p.m.)

a. Continued Discussion on Fire Marshal/Fire Code Official Duties within South
County Fire Boundaries - Assistant Chief Bob Eastman

Assistant Chief Eastman shared that in the research staff has been done to date and
based on their interpretation of RCW and IFC – 2018 it appeared the RFA had the duty
and responsibility to perform all Fire Marshal/Fire Code Duties within the RFA
incorporated boundaries.  There was more work and research to be done
including further consultation with legal.  AC Eastman stated that this was a complex
issue as there were existing/pending ILAs for Fire Marshal Services, impacts to regional
partners, and budget implications. Staff continued to work through the issues and did not
have any additional items for the Board at this time.

b. Amendment to SCF Policy Article 400.180.0 Vacation - for Discussion -
Human Resources Director David Cullen

Human Resources Director David Cullen shared that the RFA had a structural
incongruity in the amount of vacation hours that could be accrued and carried over from
year to year between our two labor agreements and the Vacation Policy to which our
administrative staff were subject.  
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Jim Kenny Motion to adopt Resolution 02062024-02 A
Resolution to Establish the 2024 Benefit
Charge Appeals Deadline and Appeals
Review Board.

Second:
Chris Teofilak Motion passed 6-0;

Director Cullen shared that staff recommended that the Board approve a motion to
amend SCF Policy Article 400.180.02 – Vacation by adding the proposed language:

“Uniformed personnel subject to this policy shall be granted vacation hours in
accordance with the schedule identified in the prevailing agreement with IAFF, Local
1828-S. Assistant Chiefs and direct reports to the Chief may sell back up to 240 hours.”
 
Commissioner Kenny inquired about why the maximum carryover was limited to 410
hours to which Director Cullen stated he did not know.  Commissioner Kenny stated that
one reason to have limits was to encourage staff to take their vacations.  Commissioner
Kenny then asked why we were considering treating the senior members of
administrative staff differently than the rest of the administrative staff to which Mr. Cullen
stated was a good question but this amendment was designed to help those who were
unable to take vacation and couldn't sell enough hours or, for those who were switching
roles, to not lose their hours.
 
Commissioner Widdis stated that he saw this as a band aid as the higher you rose in
rank the less vacation you could take even though you were accruing more.
 
The issue was referred to the newly formed Finance and HR Committee for further
discussion.
 

11. NEW BUSINESS (7:50 p.m.)

a. Establish 2024 Benefit Charge Appeals Deadline and Appeals Board - Chief
Financial Officer Chris Bothwell

Motion

b. 2024 General and Excess Liability Insurance Policy Renewal for Action -
Chief Financial Officer Chris Bothwell

CFO Bothwell shared that the RFA had two insurance policies that insured the
organization for most risks.  The policies renewed annually and were currently due for
renewal.  The proposed renewals included a few notable changes, none of which